PRINCIPALS: 625-5105

Elementary Ext. 118 High School Ext. 100 Health Office Ext. 102 Guidance Office Ext. 103 Athletic Director Ext. 116 Administration Ext. 105 Sesser-Valier Community Unit School

District 196 4626 St. Hwy. 154 SESSER, ILLINOIS 62884 625-5105 FAX (618)625-6696 www.s-v.fmkln.k12.il.us

PUBLIC NOTICE

A meeting of the Policy Committee of the Board of Education of Sesser-Valier Community Unit School District No. 196 will be held on Monday, January 13, 2014, at 6:30 PM or immediately following the regular board meeting that same night. The meeting will be held in the High School Conference Room. The purpose of this meeting of the Board Policy Committee is stated on the agenda for the meeting, attached hereto and incorporated by reference as a part of this meeting notice.

Meeting Note: This meeting was originally scheduled for Tuesday, January 7, 2014, and was postponed due to inclement weather.

PRINCIPALS: 625-5105

Elementary Ext. 118 High School Ext. 100 Health Office Ext. 102 Guidance Office Ext. 103 Athletic Director Ext. 116 Administration Ext. 105 Sesser-Valier Community Unit School

District 196 4626 St. Hwy. 154 SESSER, ILLINOIS 62884 625-5105 FAX (618)625-6696 www.s-v.fmkln.k12.il.us

BOARD POLICY COMMITTEE MEETING JANUARY 13, 2014 6:30 PM (OR IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING REGULAR BOARD MEETING) HIGH SCHOOL CONFERENCE ROOM

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment & Correspondence
- 4. Reports
 - a. Superintendent
- New Business—The following item(s) will be considered for action:
 a. Board policy additions, deletions, revisions and/or updates
- 6. Other Business—For discussion only
- 7. Adjournment

Policy Committee Members

Chris Gore, Board President Glenn Gulley Brent Loucks Teresa Stacey

Meeting Note: This meeting was originally scheduled for Tuesday, January 7, 2014, and was postponed due to inclement weather.